LUMEL S.A., ul. Sulechowska 1, 65-022 Zielona Góra, Poland / tel.: +48 68 329 53 02, +48 68 329 53 04, fax: +48 68 325 40 91 / e-mail:export@lumel.com.pl /
DIGITAL PANEL METER
N20Z Type
1. APPLICATION
The N20Z meter is a digital programmable panel instrument destined
for measurements of a.c. voltages, a.c. currents, or frequency.
The readout display is a LED display which enables the exposition of

	 46	 imp
	 XX	 on order 1)
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
Example 1
The code: N20Z - 3  1  01  00  8  means:
	N20Z 	- panel digital meter
	 3	 - with a 400 V a.c. input
	 1	 - supply voltage: 85... 253 V a.c. (4...65 Hz) or d.c.
	 01	 - displayed unit: V
	 00	 - standard execution
	 8	 - without an extra quality inspection certificate
Fig. 2 Electrical connections of the N20Z meter for current
measurements
Fig. 1 Electrical connections of the N20Z meter for voltage and
frequency measurements
3. CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
* - After agreeing with the manufacturer
DIGITAL PANEL METER           N20Z -	 X	 X	 XX	 XX	 X
Input:
100 V .......................................................... 1
250 V .......................................................... 2
400 V .......................................................... 3
1 A ............................................................... 4
5 A ............................................................... 5
frequency 20... 500 Hz ............................... 6
Supply voltage:
85... 253 V a.c. (45...65 Hz) or d.c. .....................1
20... 40 V a.c. (45...65 Hz) or d.c. .......................2
Unit:
Code number of the unit acc. table 2 .......................  XX
Kind of execution:
standard ......................................................................	.... 00
special execution ........................................................	...  XX
custom-made ..............................................................	.... 99
Acceptance tests:
without extra additional requirements .........................	.............8
with an extra quality inspection certificate ..................	.............7
acc. to customer’s agreement* ...................................	............ X
Execution codes of the N20Z digital meter
4. CONNECTION DIAGRAMS
1) After agreeing with the manufacturer
Example 2
The code: N20Z - 3  2  04  99  8 (+ description)  means:
	N20Z 	- panel digital meter
	 3	 - with a 400 V a.c. input
	 2	 - supply voltage: 20... 40 V a.c. (4...65 Hz) or d.c.
	 04	 - displayed unit: kV
	 99	 - custom-made execution, with the description like in the table 3 (below),
	 8	 - without an extra quality inspection certificate
Parameter Range/value
Colour of displayed measured upper value red